Ref #
1584
1584
1584
1584
1584
1745
1584
1584
1584
1584
1584
2138
2138
2138
3070
3783
3783
NO35
382
382
382
382
382
382
382
26
26

Name

NAGLE, Catherine

NAGLE, Catherine

NAGLE, Edward Robert Campbell
NAGLE, Elinor Josephine
NAGLE, Frederick Gough
NAGLE, Gerrard Burke

NAGLE, Henry Holmes

NAGLE, Isabella Gertrude
NAGLE, Jeremiah William Capt
NAGLE, Jessie Melville

NAGLE, Susan Abercrombie
NASH, Anna Maria

NASH, Florence Maud

NASH, George Phillip Thomas
NELSON, James

NELSON, James

NELSON, Sarah Matilda "Tillie"
NETHERBY, Susan
NEWBERRY, Cowper William
NEWBERRY, Eda Louisa
NEWBERRY, Harriet Annie
NEWBERRY, Henry Charles
NEWBERRY, Janey Helena

NEWBERRY, Jessie Victoria Adelaide

NEWBERRY, John Cowper
NICHOLL, Barbara Julia
NICHOLL, Hugh Robert

BC Genealogical Society www.bcgs.ca

Pioneer Register (N-O)

Relationships /Associated Surnames
d/o Jeremiah / [Patten]

w/o Jeremiah / née Holmes

s/o Jeremiah

d/o Jeremiah / [Hughes]

s/o Jeremiah

s/o Jeremiah

d/o Jeremiah / [Hankin]
[Holmes]

d/o Jeremiah / [Berkeley]
d/o Jeremiah / [Holmes]
w/o George / née Winter
d/o George / [Raftery]
[Winter]

[Thompson]

w/o James / née Thompson
[Dalby]

s/o William

d/o William / [Middleton]
d/o William

s/o William

d/o William [Wilson]

d/o William / [Martin]
s/o William
[Carlyle/Fagerlie]

s/o James

Locations
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Revelstoke
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria / Yale / Cowichan
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Delta

Chilliwack
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria

Dates

1858
1858
1858
1858
1858
1884
1858
1865
1857
1871
1858
1898
1898
1898
1894
1880
1880
1889
1866
1871
1875
1874
1869
1865
1862
1883
1878


http://www.bcgs.ca/

Ref #
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

2255

2255

2255

2255

2255

2255

2255

2255

2255

2255

2255

1130

1118

1118

1118

1118

1118

1118

1118

1118

2474

2474

Name

NICHOLL, James G.

NICHOLL, James Ostrian
NICHOLL, Margaret Emily
NICHOLL, Maria Jane

NICHOLL, Sarah Ann

NICHOLL, Sarah Ann

NICHOLL, Thomas Andrew Huston
NICHOLLES, Anne

NICHOLLES, Annie Muriel Emily "Moo"
NICHOLLES, Clara Lillian "Lil"
NICHOLLES, Clara Louisa
NICHOLLES, Emily "Em"
NICHOLLES, Florence Una
NICHOLLES, John "Jack" Findlater
NICHOLLES, John Alexander
NICHOLLES, John Dr.

NICHOLLES, John Jr

NICHOLLES, Richard "Dick" Victor
NICHOLLS, Cyrus Leonard
NICKELLS, Brenda Marion "Dolly"
NICKELLS, Edith Emily

NICKELLS, Florence

NICKELLS, Frederick A.

NICKELLS, John Capt

NICKELLS, Mary Ann

NICKELLS, May

NICKELLS, Walter Thomas John

NICKERSON, Catherine Margaret "Rita"

NICKERSON, David Blair

BC Genealogical Society

Pioneer Register (N-O)

Relationships /Associated Surnames

s/oJames / [Humphries]
d/o James

d/o James / [Henly]
d/o James / [Deasy]
w/o James G.

s/o James

w/o Dr.John / née Turk
d/o John Jr / [White]
d/o John Jr / [Rae]

w/o JohnJr / née Carr
d/o John Jr / [English]
d/o John Jr / [Boultbee]
s/oJohnJr / [Henry]

[Turk]

s/o Dr.John / [Carr]
s/oJohnJr / [Mercer]
[Pargeter]

d/o John / [Reynolds]
d/o John / [Paulin]
d/o John / [Gray]

s/o John / [Bachelor]
[Jones]

w/o John / née Jones
d/o John / [Booth]
s/o John

w/o David / née Michell
s/o James / [Michell]

www.bcgs.ca

Locations

Victoria

Victoria

Victoria

Victoria

Victoria

Victoria

Victoria

Victoria

Victoria

Victoria / Squamish
Victoria

Victoria

Victoria / Vancouver
Victoria

Victoria

Victoria

Victoria

Victoria / Port Alberni
Okanagan

Victoria

Victoria

Victoria

Victoria

Victoria

Victoria

Victoria

Victoria

Vancouver / Victoria
Nelson / Nanaimo / Courtenay

Dates

1878
1880
1878
1878
1878
1878
1878
1862
1886
1891
1882
1888
1883
1893
1862
1862
1862
1897
1899
1889
1889
1889
1889
1889
1889
1889
1889
1897
1898
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Ref #
2474
2474
1864
1584
1584
1372
1372
1372
1372
1372
1372
1635
NO38
NO38
1635
1635
1635
1635
1635
1635
1635
1635

1635
1635
1635
1635
1635
1635

Name

NICKERSON, James Henry "Harry"
NICKERSON, Sarah Frances "Fanny"
NICKOLAS, Grace

NIXON, Arthur Parry W.

NIXON, Deena

NOBLE, Andrew Jr

NOBLE, Andrew Sr

NOBLE, Annie

NOBLE, Kate Squire

NOBLE, Mary Jane

NOBLE, William W.

NOLAN, Margaret or Catherine
NORRIS, Clara Emma "Bernie"
NORRIS, George Edwin

NORTON, Albert Augustus
NORTON, Annie

NORTON, Delarvo/Delavere
NORTON, Dorothy Marrion
NORTON, Elizabeth

NORTON, Emanuel "Manuel"
NORTON, Everett Harold
NORTON, Francis Herman Anthony
"Frank"

NORTON, Grace Edna Gertrude
NORTON, Herman Anthony "Frank"
NORTON, John

NORTON, John Joseph

NORTON, Joseph DeBlair
NORTON, Manuel Oliver

BC Genealogical Society

www.bcgs.ca

Pioneer Register (N-O)

Relationships /Associated Surnames

[Botsford]
w/o James / née Botsford
sis/o Emily / [Todd]

née Roberts

s/o Andrew Sr / [McNaughton]
s/o Archbold / [Watson]

d/o Andrew Sr / [Simson]
d/o Andrew Sr / [Burns]

w/o Andrew Sr / née Watson
s/o Andrew Sr

[Robinson]

w/o George / née Brown
[Brown]

s/o John

w/o John / née Robinson

d/o John / [Fritchett or Firchett]
d/o John / [Burnley]

s/o John

[Beale]

[Nordquist]

d/o John

[Norquist]
[Robinson/Louisa?]
s/oJohn / [Karney]

s/o John / [Roblin/Christie]
[Beaty]

Locations

Nelson / Vancouver
Nelson / Vancouver
Saanich

Thetis Island

Thetis Island

Kamloops

Kamloops

Kamloops

Kamloops

Kamloops

Kamloops

Salt Spring Island / Victoria
Nanaimo

Nanaimo

Salt Spring Island

Salt Spring Island

Salt Spring Island

Salt Spring Island

Salt Spring Island

Salt Spring Island / Victoria
Portland Island / Port Alberni
Salt Spring Island / Victoria / Oak Bay

Salt Spring Island

Salt Spring Island / Victoria
Salt Spring Island / Victoria
Salt Spring Island / Sidney
Salt Spring Island / Vancouver
Vancouver / Victoria

Dates
1898
1898

1880
1886
1882
1890
1886
1886
1890
1858
1897
1897
1882
1873
1860
1879
1869
1866
1897
1884

1896
1884
1859
1871
1899
1896
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Pioneer Register (N-O)

Ref # Name Relationships /Associated Surnames Locations Dates
1635 NORTON, Marion Elsie Evelyn/Eveline d/o John / [Henderson] Salt Spring Island 1886
1635 NORTON, Maude Beatrice d/o John / [Jones] Salt Spring Island / Vancouver 1891
1635 NORTON, Robert Percy/Purser Preston  s/o John Salt Spring Island 1889
"Robby"

1635 NORTON, Victoria Pearl "Pearly" d/o John Salt Spring Island / Vancouver 1893
1635 NORTON, Walter Newton John [Baxter] Salt Spring Island 1880
1635 NORTON, William Henry Alexander s/o John Salt Spring Island / Port Alberni 1874
2476 OGILVIE, Clarence "Orville" s/o Clarence / [Wigen] Greenwood / Nelson 1898
2476 OGILVIE, Clarence Duncan s/oJohn / [Hodges] Greenwood / Harrop 1898
2476 OGILVIE, Cleo Nye or Wye w/o Clarence / née Hodges Greenwood / Harrop 1898
2476 OGILVIE, Gladys Pauline Ogilvie d/o Clarence Sr. / [Sergeant] Greenwood / Nelson 1898
2476 OGILVIE, Leatha Elizabeth d/o Clarence Sr./ [Howard] Greenwood / Nelson 1898
2476 OGILVIE, Leland Stanford s/o Clarence Sr./ [Franz] Greenwood / Nelson 1898
3190 OGLE, George Victor s/oJoseph / [Loat] Sardis 1891
3190 OGLE, Jane Gertrude w/o George / née Loat Sardis 1900
3190 OGLE, Joseph [Mount] Sardis 1891
3190 OGLE, Mary Elizabeth w/o Joseph / née Mount Sardis 1891
NO017 O'KEEFE, Cornelius Okanagan 1867
3841 OLLIS, Thirza Leah née Merry Rossland / Annable / Trail 1899
3348 OLSEN, Thomine Marie [Knudsen] New Westminster 1890
NO040 OPPENHEIMER, David Vancouver 1860
NO040 OPPENHEIMER, Isaac bro/o David Vancouver

2209 ORMSBY, Erston [Hunt] New Westminster 1897
2209 ORMSBY, Eva Viola d/o Erston / [Norman] New Westminster 1897
3820 O'SULLIVAN, Theresa [Lawson] Victoria 1900
2841 OUELLETTE, Hector [Beall] Galiano Island / Crofton 1890
2841 OUELLETTE, Louisa Jane w/o Hector / née Beall Galiano Island / Crofton 1897
2841 OUELLETTE, Sarah d/o Hector / [Millar] Galiano Island / Crofton 1900
2841 OUELLETTE, Walter George "Buck" s/o Hector / [unknown] Galiano Island / Crofton 1900
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Ref #
2841
1470
1789
1789

Name

OUELLETTE, Wilford
OVENS, Thomas
OWENS, Elizabeth
OWENS, John J.

BC Genealogical Society www.bcgs.ca

Pioneer Register (N-O)

Relationships /Associated Surnames Locations
s/o Hector Galiano Island / Crofton
[Rowe] New Westminster

w/o John / née Draney
[Dreaney]

Dates
1898
1871
1877
1890
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